
2023-2024 University of Texas at Tyler Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-9   Conf: 18-4   Home: 13-2   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 4-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Machalova, Tina 36-36 953 26.5 157-342 .459 62-169 .367 82-103 .796 40 104 144 4.0 47 0 46 71 2 23 458 12.7
25 Bradley, Ella 35-35 1127 32.2 119-246 .484 19-65 .292 47-66 .712 69 112 181 5.2 76 1 76 68 20 57 304 8.7
15 Hevinder, Lovisa 15-12 361 24.1 46-113 .407 22-71 .310 15-18 .833 10 64 74 4.9 17 0 36 23 2 12 129 8.6
05 Mendazona, Meagan 31-27 724 23.4 77-205 .376 14-56 .250 51-65 .785 31 68 99 3.2 62 2 72 59 10 31 219 7.1
01 Whitehead, Destini 22-3 413 18.8 56-150 .373 17-63 .270 25-30 .833 18 31 49 2.2 47 1 19 25 4 20 154 7.0
22 Gutierrez, Montse 36-36 1108 30.8 86-244 .352 50-159 .314 25-37 .676 20 138 158 4.4 56 0 65 56 32 50 247 6.9
34 Palmer, Brooklyn 36-30 656 18.2 75-167 .449 27-72 .375 38-48 .792 30 83 113 3.1 48 1 25 35 6 20 215 6.0
03 King, Frances 26-0 323 12.4 50-132 .379 5-17 .294 34-56 .607 12 49 61 2.3 42 0 54 30 2 24 139 5.3
21 Elliott, Gabby 36-0 472 13.1 72-160 .450 0-0 .000 40-49 .816 58 96 154 4.3 54 0 17 47 16 18 184 5.1
12 Neal, Mariah 35-0 395 11.3 64-127 .504 26-65 .400 8-15 .533 19 27 46 1.3 38 0 24 18 2 56 162 4.6
02 Latysheva, Polina 30-0 300 10.0 27-84 .321 10-50 .200 6-7 .857 14 31 45 1.5 34 0 28 15 0 17 70 2.3
04 Kamerolli, Enisa 21-0 135 6.4 17-44 .386 2-13 .154 7-8 .875 7 14 21 1.0 27 0 15 21 0 10 43 2.0
14 Prinz, Franzi 17-1 78 4.6 8-29 .276 2-16 .125 3-4 .750 3 8 11 0.6 8 0 6 3 3 3 21 1.2
23 Tate, Madyson 29-0 96 3.3 10-24 .417 0-2 .000 5-10 .500 7 8 15 0.5 25 0 4 4 1 2 25 0.9
13 Berglund, Sara 17-0 59 3.5 4-15 .267 1-11 .091 4-6 .667 2 7 9 0.5 8 0 3 3 0 3 13 0.8
Total 36 7200 200.0 868-2082 .417 257-829 .310 390-522 .747 385 905 1290 35.8 589 5 490 505 100 346 2383 66.19
Opponents 36 7200 200.0 680-1894 .359 233-809 .288 424-588 .721 348 866 1214 33.7 506 6 422 619 62 248 2017 56.03

Team Statistics UTT OPP
SCORING 2383 2017
    Points Per Game 66.2 56.0
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 868-2082 680-1894
    Field Goal Pct .417 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 257-829 233-809
    3PT FG Pct .310 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 390-522 424-588
    FT Pct .747 .721
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 11.8
REBOUNDS 1290 1214
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 490 422
    Assists Per Game 13.6 11.7
TURNOVERS 505 619
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 346 248
    Steals Per Game 9.6 6.9
BLOCKS 100 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 1.7
ATTENDANCE 5,725 4,212
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-382 14-301
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-378

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UT Tyler 614 563 590 616 2383
Opponents 448 496 515 558 2017

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/23 at Simon Fraser W 64-50 250
11/04/23 vs Alas. Fairbanks W 76-43 85
11/05/23 vs Central Wash. L 61-64 50
11/10/23 vs CSU Pueblo L 58-59 95
11/11/23 at Colo. Christian L 61-70 111
11/18/23 DALLAS CHRISTIAN W 115-25 346
11/25/23 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 54-47 189

* 11/30/23 at Cameron W 68-47 60
* 12/02/23 at Midwestern St. W 77-58 358
* 12/07/23 EASTERN N.M. W 76-48 396
* 12/09/23 WESTERN N.M. W 69-49 238

12/15/23 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 92-42 133
12/19/23 SOUTHERN ARK. W 67-59 234

* 12/30/23 at Texas Woman's W 61-55 127
* 01/04/24 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 67-65 397
* 01/06/24 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 70-60 405
* 01/11/24 at St. Edward's W 63-51 85
* 01/13/24 at St. Mary's (TX) W 68-47 141
* 01/18/24 TEX. A&M INT'L W 65-47 695
* 01/20/24 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 58-53 409
* 01/25/24 at Lubbock Christian W 57-56 457
* 01/27/24 at West Tex. A&M L 54-73 1,128
* 02/01/24 at Ark.-Fort Smith L 47-73 176
* 02/03/24 at Okla. Christian W 65-63 155
* 02/08/24 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 61-38 428
* 02/10/24 ST. EDWARD'S W 74-71 325
* 02/15/24 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 58-50 75
* 02/17/24 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 63-60 85
* 02/22/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 74-57 467
* 02/24/24 ANGELO ST. L 62-69 429
* 02/29/24 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 59-69 634

03/08/24 vs West Tex. A&M W 58-54 844
03/09/24 vs Tex. Permian Basin L 68-70 1,175
03/15/24 vs Regis (CO) W 74-54 221
03/16/24 vs Colorado Mesa W 68-56 178
03/18/24 at Texas Woman's L 51-65 1,004

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Texas at Tyler Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Hevinder, Lovisa 6-5 151 25.2 25-49 .510 15-33 .455 14-16 .875 3 33 36 6.0 8 0 16 7 1 5 79 13.2
10 Machalova, Tina 22-22 585 26.6 93-201 .463 40-104 .385 53-71 .746 20 62 82 3.7 25 0 27 40 0 14 279 12.7
25 Bradley, Ella 22-22 740 33.6 74-151 .490 8-35 .229 35-50 .700 43 76 119 5.4 52 1 53 44 10 33 191 8.7
01 Whitehead, Destini 18-3 365 20.3 50-131 .382 17-56 .304 20-23 .870 14 25 39 2.2 39 1 14 21 2 16 137 7.6
22 Gutierrez, Montse 22-22 715 32.5 55-149 .369 32-95 .337 17-27 .630 10 85 95 4.3 35 0 43 42 18 32 159 7.2
05 Mendazona, Meagan 17-15 409 24.1 40-115 .348 9-35 .257 27-34 .794 11 47 58 3.4 37 2 44 35 5 14 116 6.8
34 Palmer, Brooklyn 22-21 386 17.5 42-96 .438 16-38 .421 22-25 .880 15 47 62 2.8 31 1 18 21 2 11 122 5.5
12 Neal, Mariah 22-0 237 10.8 41-78 .526 18-44 .409 7-13 .538 11 14 25 1.1 28 0 10 10 1 34 107 4.9
03 King, Frances 16-0 158 9.9 25-67 .373 1-7 .143 17-29 .586 5 23 28 1.8 17 0 27 15 1 15 68 4.3
21 Elliott, Gabby 22-0 271 12.3 35-85 .412 0-0 .000 23-28 .821 26 53 79 3.6 32 0 5 29 14 8 93 4.2
04 Kamerolli, Enisa 13-0 77 5.9 7-23 .304 2-8 .250 5-6 .833 4 6 10 0.8 17 0 6 12 0 5 21 1.6
02 Latysheva, Polina 18-0 180 10.0 10-41 .244 5-26 .192 2-2 1.000 6 20 26 1.4 22 0 15 12 0 12 27 1.5
14 Prinz, Franzi 12-0 40 3.3 2-12 .167 1-9 .111 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.4 6 0 2 1 0 1 6 0.5
23 Tate, Madyson 17-0 55 3.2 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 5 4 9 0.5 12 0 2 1 0 1 8 0.5
13 Berglund, Sara 10-0 31 3.1 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.4 7 0 2 3 0 1 3 0.3
Total 22 4400 200.0 501-1211 .414 164-494 .332 250-338 .740 205 536 741 33.7 368 5 284 315 54 202 1416 64.36
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 431-1129 .382 146-464 .315 251-360 .697 194 523 717 32.6 315 5 263 367 37 157 1259 57.23

Team Statistics UTT OPP
SCORING 1416 1259
    Points Per Game 64.4 57.2
    Scoring Margin 7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 501-1211 431-1129
    Field Goal Pct .414 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-494 146-464
    3PT FG Pct .332 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-338 251-360
    FT Pct .740 .697
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.4
REBOUNDS 741 717
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 284 263
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.0
TURNOVERS 315 367
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 202 157
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.1
BLOCKS 54 37
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.7
ATTENDANCE 4,823 2,847
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-438 11-259
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UT Tyler 376 349 337 354 1416
Opponents 267 314 324 354 1259

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Cameron W 68-47 60
12/02/23 at  Midwestern St. W 77-58 358
12/07/23 EASTERN N.M. W 76-48 396
12/09/23 WESTERN N.M. W 69-49 238
12/30/23 at  Texas Woman's W 61-55 127
01/04/24 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 67-65 397
01/06/24 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 70-60 405
01/11/24 at  St. Edward's W 63-51 85
01/13/24 at  St. Mary's (TX) W 68-47 141
01/18/24 TEX. A&M INT'L W 65-47 695
01/20/24 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 58-53 409
01/25/24 at  Lubbock Christian W 57-56 457
01/27/24 at  West Tex. A&M L 54-73 1128
02/01/24 at  Ark.-Fort Smith L 47-73 176
02/03/24 at  Okla. Christian W 65-63 155
02/08/24 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 61-38 428
02/10/24 ST. EDWARD'S W 74-71 325
02/15/24 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 58-50 75
02/17/24 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 63-60 85
02/22/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 74-57 467
02/24/24 ANGELO ST. L 62-69 429
02/29/24 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 59-69 634


